

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s)      for      Special                  Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)                  No(s).14694-  
14695/2011

MOHAMMAD ASLAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2012                  These                  Petitions                  were                  called                  on                  for                  hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.      Garima Prashad,Adv.  
Mr.      Upendra K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.      Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv  
Mr.      Ravikant, Adv.  
Mr.      Navin Prakash ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Registry                  has                  to                  rectify                  the                  database                  so                  as                  to  
disclose the name of the learned counsel for the respondents,  
who have entered appearance, in the cause list.

The                  learned                  Advocate,                  Mr.                  Upendra                  K.                  Mishra,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Advocate-on-  
Record has clarified that he has appeared for State of U.P. on  
28.11.2011 and sought time to file counter affidavit.                  On his

request, time was granted on 28.11.2011.

Item No.109

-2-

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed on  
record on or before 27.2.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal  
order to that effect from this court.

No                  request                  for                  filing                  counter                  affidavit                  by                  the  
remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd