

(
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14694-14695/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CMWP No.29776/2009 dated 13/09/2010 in Review Application in Writ A No.29776/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD ASLAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG
Mr. Suleman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 18766-18782 of 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master